











































































D-LIKE RE-R HYBRID 補修パーツリスト



















パーツNo	Photo	Description		定価(税抜き)	注文数
DL201		FF Sus. Mount	1	☆1300	
		M3x10mm FH screw	2		
DL202		FR Sus. mount	1	☆1300	
		M3x10mm FH screw	2		
DL203		RF Sus. mount	1	☆1300	
		M3x10mm FH screw	2		
DL204		RR Sus. mount	1	☆4500	
		RR Sus. mount L	1		
		RR Sus. mount R	1		
		Turnbuckle 63mm	1		
		M3x5mm FH screw	2		
		M3x6mm BH screw	2		
DL205		Hinge pin ball 4mm	4	☆250	
DL206		Steering mount post	2	☆980	
		M3x6mm FH screw	2		
		M3x6mm BH screw	2		
DL207		Steering mount	1	☆1200	
DL208		Bearing adapter	3	☆850	
		M3x6mm BH screw	2		
		M3x10mm BH screw	1		
		M3 Nylon nut	1		






















DL209		Steering hone post	1	☆580	
		M3x6mm BH screw	1		
		M3x10mm FH screw	1		
DL210		Steering plate	1	☆2800	
DL211		Steering horn	1	☆1200	
DL212		40T Pully	1	☆350	
		M2x4mm Caphead screw	3		
DL213		Front one way set	1	☆3000	
DL214		One way out drive	2	☆680	
DL215		6x9x0.5mm Shim	10	☆350	
DL216		P3 O-ring (NBR)	4	☆250	
DL217		Center drive cup	1	☆650	
		M1.5x7.8mm Pin	1		
		3mm E-clip	1		
DL218		20T Bevel gear	1	☆1200	
DL219		Input shaft mount	1	☆1800	
		M3x6mm BH screw	2		
DL220		Front bulkhead L	1	☆5800	
		M3x8mm FH screw	4		
DL221		Front bulkhead R	1	☆5800	
		M3x8mm FH screw	4		
DL222		Motor mount	1	☆2400	
		M3x8mm FH screw	2		




















DL223		Spur gear shaft	1	☆650	
		Main shaft adapter	1		
		M1.5x7.8mm Pin	1		
		M3.2x6.5mm Shim	1		
DL224		Spur gear mount	1	☆2400	
		Spur gear plate	1		
		M3x8mm BH screw	4		
		M3x2.5mm Set screw	1		
DL225		Idler gear shaft	1	☆580	
		4x5.5x2mm Shim	1		
		M3mm E-clip	1		
DL226		15T Pulley	1	☆1080	
		M3x2.5mm Set screw	1		
DL227		225mm Belt	1	☆900	
DL228		Front shock tower	1	☆1800	
		M2x3mm Caphead screw	2		
DL229		Front upper arm mount	1	☆1600	
		M2x3mm Caphead screw	2		
DL230		Front bulkhead cap	1	☆1800	
DL231		34T Pulley gear	1	☆1800	


















DL232		Idler shaft	1	☆650	
		M3x6mm BH screw	1		
		M3x8mm BH screw	1		
DL233		102mm Belt	1	☆900	
DL234		Center universal drive shaft set	1	☆1330	
		M2.6x6mm FH screw	1		
DL235		17T Drive gear	1	☆300	
DL236		40T Ring gear	1	☆300	
		M2x3mm Screw	3		
DL237		Rear bulkhead L	1	☆2000	
DL238		Rear bulkhead R	1	☆2000	
DL239		Rear shock tower	1	☆3000	
DL240		Spool shaft	1	☆2300	
		M2x9.8mm Pin	2		
DL241		Rear bulkhead cap	1	☆1800	
DL242		Front upper arm holder	2	☆580	
		M4x25mm Set screw	2		
		M4 Flange locknut (Serrated)	2		
DL243		Front upper arm R	1	☆1500	
DL244		Front upper arm L	1	☆1500	

DL245		Front lower arm	1	☆2500	
		M3x18mm BH screw	1		
DL246		Sus. arm pin	4	☆720	
		Rear hub pin (2x19.8mm)	2		
		Front upper arm pin (2.5x29.8mm)	2		
DL247		Front universal drive shaft set	2	☆2180	
DL248		Rear universal drive shaft set	2	☆2180	
DL249		Steering block L	1	☆3800	
DL250		Steering block R	1	☆3800	
DL251		Rear arm	1	☆2100	
		M3x3mm BH screw	1		
DL252		Rear hub plate	2	☆1200	
DL253		Rear hub plate for shock	2	☆1200	
DL254		Rear hub	1	☆2300	





















DL255		Shock body S	2	☆3200	
		Shock spring adjust collar	2		
		Shock O-ring cap	2		
		Shock ball end	2		
		Shock spring perch	2		
		Shock cap nut	2		
		Shock uper ball end	2		
		Shock spring F	2		
		2mm E-clip	4		
		Shock piston 8 holes	2		
		Shock shaft S	2		
		1x12mm O-ring	2		
		Shaft guide	4		
		P3 O-ring	2		
	Shock Bladder	2			
DL255B		Shock body S	2	☆1400	
DL255S		Shock shaft S	2	☆300	
		2mm E-clip	4		

DL256		Shock body L	2	☆3200	
		Shock spring adjust collar	2		
		Shock O-ring cap	2		
		Shock ball end	2		
		Shock spring perch	2		
		Shock cap nut	2		
		Shock uper ball end	2		
		Shock spring R	2		
		2mm E-clip	4		
		Shock piston 8 holes	2		
		Shock shaft L	2		
		1x12mm O-ring	2		
		Shaft guide	4		
		P3 O-ring	2		
	Shock Bladder	2			
DL256B		Shock body L	2	☆1400	
DL256S		Shock shaft L	2	☆300	
		2mm E-clip	4		
DL256P		Shock piston 8 holes	2	☆800	
DL256C		Shock uper ball end	2	☆550	
		Shock cap nut	2		

DL256D		Shock Bladder	2	☆380	
DL256N		Shock spring adjust collar	2	☆1080	
		Shock O-ring cap	2		
		1x12mm O-ring	2		
DL256G		Shaft guide	4	☆420	
DL256R		P3 O-ring	2	☆150	
DL256P		Shock ball end	2	☆300	
		Shock spring perch	2		
DL257		Battery mount	2	☆1800	
		M3x12mm BH screw	4		
DL258		Battery post	2	☆600	
		Battery stopper	2		
		M3x8mm FH screw	2		
		M3x12mm BH screw	2		
DL259		Battery plate	2	☆1200	
DL260		Servo post	2	☆1080	
		M3x6mm BH screw	2		
		M3x6mm FH screw	2		
		M3.2x6.5x0.5mm shim	2		
DL261		25T Servo horn	1	☆400	
		23T Servo horn	1		

DL262		Bumper support	1	☆380	
		Bumper	1		
		M3x15mm FH screw	2		
		M3x10mm FH screw	2		
		M3x8mm FH screw	1		
DL263		Front body post	2	☆460	
		Rear body post R	1		
		Rear body post L	1		
		Body support mount	4		
		M3x6mm BH screw	2		
		Body clip	8		
DL264		Break disk	4	☆1400	
		Caliper 6 piston look	2		
		Caliper 4 piston look	2		
		M2x4mm caphead screw	8		
DL265		Upper tray	1	☆2300	
DL266		Main chassis	1	☆8500	
DL267		D-LIKE decal	1	☆800	
DL268		4x8x3mm Bearing	2	☆400	
DL269		5x8x2.5mm Bearing	2	☆400	
DL270		5x8x2.5mm Flange bearing	2	☆550	

DL271		5x10x4mm Bearing	2	☆800	
DL272		6x10x3mm Bearing	2	☆800	
DL273		8x12x3.5mm Bearing	2	☆800	
DL274		8x14x4mm Bearing	2	☆800	
DL275		10x15x4mm Bearing	2	☆800	
DL276		3x6x1mm Spacer	6	☆450	
DL277		8x10mm Shim	5	☆250	
DL278		M2.5x6x1mm shim	12	☆350	
DL279		4.3mm Pivot S	4	☆350	
DL280		4.3mm Pivot L	4	☆350	
DL281		5.8mm Pivot ball bolt type S	4	☆350	
DL282		5.8mm Pivot ball bolt type L	4	☆350	
DL283		25mm Turnbuckle	2	☆300	
DL284		27mm Turnbuckle	2	☆300	
DL285		63mm Turnbuckle	2	☆500	
DL286		Rod end S	4	☆480	
		Rod end M	4		
		Rod end L	2		
DL287		Ball end L	4	☆280	
DL288		M2x9.8mm Pin	4	☆150	
DL289		M3 Nylon nut	4	☆200	

DL290		M4 Flange locknut (Serrated)	4	☆200	
DL29122		22T Pinion gear	1	☆600	
		M3x2.5mm Set screw	2		
DL29124		24T Pinion gear	1	☆600	
		M3x2.5mm Set screw	2		
DL29285		Spur gear 85T	1	☆550	
DL293W		Shock spring F	2	☆480	
DL293Y		Shock spring R	2	☆480	
DL294		Wrench 7mm/5.5mm	1	☆650	
DL295		Wrench 4mm/5mm	1	☆650	
DL296		M2x3mm Caphead screw	10	☆150	
DL297		M2x4mm Screw	10	☆150	
DL298		M2x4mm Caphead screw	10	☆150	
DL299		M3x5mm FH screw	10	☆150	
DL300		M3x6mm FH screw	10	☆150	
DL301		M3x8mm FH screw	10	☆150	
DL302		M3x10mm FH screw	10	☆150	
DL303		M3x3mm BH screw	10	☆150	
DL304		M3x6mm BH screw	10	☆150	
DL305		M3x8mm BH screw	10	☆150	
DL306		M3x10mm BH screw	10	☆150	
DL307		M3x12mm BH screw	10	☆150	